



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8R76
District: Turnpike **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 415 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43945715201 (*)
Contract Desc: RECONSTRUCT TPK MAINLINE MP 269.4 - 273.3

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$12,161,595.79	100.00% Intent to Award
2	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,984,000.00	106.76%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$13,346,649.40	109.74%
4	MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$13,939,451.96	114.62%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 26, 2019 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8R76
District: Turnpike **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 415 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43945715201 (*)
Contract Descr: RECONSTRUCT TPK MAINLINE MP 269.4 - 273.3

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for the milling and resurfacing and pavement markings on SR 91 mainline from MP 269.400 to MP 273.300 located in Orange County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Hot Plant-Mixed Bituminous Courses.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43945715201		(1.000) LS	189,851.44000	189,851.44	398,419.95000	398,419.95	375,100.00000	375,100.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43945715201		(415.000) DA (LS)	324,311.18000	324,311.18	660,471.59000	660,471.59	1,002,300.00000	1,002,300.00
0015 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 43945715201		(1.000) LS	877,104.32000	877,104.32	821,320.48000	821,320.48	719,700.00000	719,700.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,316.000 ED	0.22000	2,049.52	0.22000	2,049.52	0.25000	2,329.00
0025 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		5,395.000 ED	1.30000	7,013.50	0.27000	1,456.65	0.30000	1,618.50
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		57,513.000 ED	0.12000	6,901.56	0.12000	6,901.56	0.15000	8,626.95



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,082.000 ED	5.00000	5,410.00	5.00000	5,410.00	5.50000	5,951.00
0040 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		24,742.000 EA	3.00000	74,226.00	3.00000	74,226.00	2.95000	72,988.90
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		429.000 ED	11.00000	4,719.00	10.00000	4,290.00	11.00000	4,719.00
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		830.000 ED	4.00000	3,320.00	5.00000	4,150.00	5.50000	4,565.00
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		830.000 ED	4.00000	3,320.00	5.00000	4,150.00	5.50000	4,565.00
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		13,706.000 LF	1.09000	14,939.54	0.93000	12,746.58	1.05000	14,391.30
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		235.000 EA	55.00000	12,925.00	55.00000	12,925.00	69.30000	16,285.50
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		958.150 AC	15.00000	14,372.25	15.00000	14,372.25	60.40000	57,872.26
0075 0107 2 MOWING		436.380 AC	52.00000	22,691.76	52.00000	22,691.76	71.40000	31,157.53



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43945715201		(1.000) LS	206,912.37000	206,912.37	25,000.00000	25,000.00	28,584.50000	28,584.50
0085 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		41,542.000 SY	1.39000	57,743.38	1.01000	41,957.42	1.25000	51,927.50
0090 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		23,294.000 SY	2.92000	68,018.48	1.85000	43,093.90	2.25000	52,411.50
0095 0327 70 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		39,156.000 SY	3.32000	129,997.92	2.36000	92,408.16	2.70000	105,721.20
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		76,962.000 SY	3.63000	279,372.06	2.16000	166,237.92	2.05000	157,772.10
0105 0327 70 13 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		640.000 SY	10.65000	6,816.00	14.67000	9,388.80	12.20000	7,808.00
0110 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		10,293.000 SY	8.94000	92,019.42	7.21000	74,212.53	4.55000	46,833.15
0115 0327 70 20 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH		51,023.000 SY	3.27000	166,845.21	2.96000	151,028.08	3.15000	160,722.45
0120 0327 70 42 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 7 1/4" AVG DEPTH		95,885.000 SY	10.11000	969,397.35	7.64000	732,561.40	7.85000	752,697.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		10,231.000 TN	71.58000	732,334.98	85.28000	872,499.68	88.80000	908,512.80
0130 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		4,209.400 TN	78.72000	331,363.97	86.01000	362,050.49	94.60000	398,209.24
0135 0334 1 58 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, HIGH POLYMER		44,872.700 TN	126.40000	5,671,909.28	140.28000	6,294,742.36	138.35000	6,208,138.05
0140 0337 7 26 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, HIGH POLYMER		9,596.900 TN	148.66000	1,426,675.15	166.06000	1,593,661.21	166.75000	1,600,283.08
0145 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		15.100 GM	1,432.99000	21,638.15	1,785.73000	26,964.52	1,486.00000	22,438.60
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,666.000 SY	5.13000	34,196.58	7.28000	48,528.48	4.55000	30,330.30
0155 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		39.691 GM	949.98000	37,705.66	950.22000	37,715.18	1,276.50000	50,665.56
0160 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.256 GM	1,220.70000	312.50	1,269.53000	325.00	1,416.50000	362.62



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0165 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.114 GM	1,929.82000	220.00	2,105.26000	240.00	3,359.25000	382.95
0170 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		72.725 GM	399.97000	29,087.82	400.03000	29,092.18	435.25000	31,653.56
0175 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	50.00000	300.00	50.00000	300.00	55.00000	330.00
0180 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		6.000 EA	30.00000	180.00	30.00000	180.00	27.50000	165.00
0185 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		39.638 GM	949.81000	37,648.57	950.05000	37,658.08	1,276.25000	50,588.00
0190 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43945715201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43945715201		(1.000) LS	125,391.34000	125,391.34	125,391.34000	125,391.34	125,391.34000	125,391.34
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$11,998,241.26		\$12,819,818.07		\$13,123,098.69



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43945715201		(1.000) LS	39,270.00000	39,270.00	39,270.00000	39,270.00	62,637.50000	62,637.50
0205 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.458 GM	9,619.00000	4,405.50	9,832.75000	4,503.40	12,827.00000	5,874.77
0210 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		13.000 LF	8.50000	110.50	8.50000	110.50	5.50000	71.50
0215 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	175.00000	1,225.00	175.00000	1,225.00	318.75000	2,231.25
0220 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	80.00000	560.00	80.00000	560.00	98.90000	692.30
0225 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		8.063 GM	4,058.49000	32,723.60	4,063.52000	32,764.16	5,547.50000	44,729.49
0230 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		24.538 GM	1,448.53000	35,544.03	1,449.12000	35,558.51	1,625.75000	39,892.65
0235 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		8.063 GM	4,058.49000	32,723.60	4,063.52000	32,764.16	5,547.50000	44,729.49



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.138 GM	23,644.93000	3,263.00	25,463.77000	3,514.00	24,844.50000	3,428.54
0245 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.372 GM	6,728.63000	2,503.05	6,910.48000	2,570.70	9,017.25000	3,354.42
0250 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.138 GM	23,644.93000	3,263.00	25,463.77000	3,514.00	24,844.50000	3,428.54
0255 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.372 GM	6,390.46000	2,377.25	6,563.17000	2,441.50	10,383.50000	3,862.66
0260 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		2,693.000 SF	2.00000	5,386.00	2.00000	5,386.00	3.20000	8,617.60
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$163,354.53		\$164,181.93		\$223,550.71
Contract Grand Totals:				\$12,161,595.79		\$12,984,000.00		13,346,649.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43945715201		(1.000) LS	1,393,945.19000	1,393,945.19				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43945715201		(415.000) DA (LS)	385,560.60000	385,560.60				
0015 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 43945715201		(1.000) LS	350,000.00000	350,000.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,316.000 ED	0.30000	2,794.80				
0025 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		5,395.000 ED	0.70000	3,776.50				
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		57,513.000 ED	0.20000	11,502.60				
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,082.000 ED	7.00000	7,574.00				
0040 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		24,742.000 EA	3.30000	81,648.60				
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		429.000 ED	14.90000	6,392.10				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		830.000 ED	0.20000	166.00				
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		830.000 ED	0.20000	166.00				
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		13,706.000 LF	2.00000	27,412.00				
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		235.000 EA	95.00000	22,325.00				
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		958.150 AC	18.00000	17,246.70				
0075 0107 2 MOWING		436.380 AC	55.00000	24,000.90				
0080 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43945715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0085 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		41,542.000 SY	1.50000	62,313.00				
0090 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		23,294.000 SY	3.00000	69,882.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0327 70 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		39,156.000 SY	3.50000	137,046.00				
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		76,962.000 SY	3.00000	230,886.00				
0105 0327 70 13 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH		640.000 SY	63.00000	40,320.00				
0110 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		10,293.000 SY	6.50000	66,904.50				
0115 0327 70 20 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3 3/4" AVG DEPTH		51,023.000 SY	4.00000	204,092.00				
0120 0327 70 42 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 7 1/4" AVG DEPTH		95,885.000 SY	8.00000	767,080.00				
0125 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		10,231.000 TN	70.00000	716,170.00				
0130 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		4,209.400 TN	91.00000	383,055.40				
0135 0334 1 58 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, HIGH POLYMER		44,872.700 TN	144.00000	6,461,668.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0337 7 26 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, HIGH POLYMER		9,596.900 TN	182.00000	1,746,635.80				
0145 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		15.100 GM	2,182.83000	32,960.73				
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,666.000 SY	12.00000	79,992.00				
0155 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		39.691 GM	2,000.00000	79,382.00				
0160 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.256 GM	2,400.00000	614.40				
0165 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.114 GM	4,000.00000	456.00				
0170 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		72.725 GM	1,000.00000	72,725.00				
0175 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	65.00000	390.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		6.000 EA	45.00000	270.00				
0185 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		39.638 GM	2,000.00000	79,276.00				
0190 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43945715201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43945715201		(1.000) LS	125,391.34000	125,391.34				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$13,751,021.96				
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0200 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43945715201		(1.000) LS	67,000.00000	67,000.00				
0205 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.458 GM	14,000.00000	6,412.00				
0210 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		13.000 LF	5.00000	65.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0215 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	130.00000	910.00					
0220 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	60.00000	420.00					
0225 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		8.063 GM	4,000.00000	32,252.00					
0230 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		24.538 GM	1,100.00000	26,991.80					
0235 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		8.063 GM	4,000.00000	32,252.00					
0240 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.138 GM	32,400.00000	4,471.20					
0245 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.372 GM	10,000.00000	3,720.00					
0250 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.138 GM	35,000.00000	4,830.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8R76

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDDLESEX PAVING, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0255 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.372 GM	10,000.00000	3,720.00				
0260 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		2,693.000 SF	2.00000	5,386.00				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$188,430.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$13,939,451.96				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08190312 March 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8R76

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.